
ROBERT THIRSK HIGH SCHOOL COURSE LISTING  

Grade 10  Grade 11  Grade 12  
English 10-1 (5)   
English 10-2 (5)   
English 10-4 (5)  
EAL Intro (10)  
EAL Intermediate (5)  
Expository EAL 15 (5)  

English 20-1 (5)   
English 20-2 (5)  
English 20-4 (5)  
English 20-1/30-1/35 Cohort AP (8-13)   
  

English 30-1 (5)   
English 30-2 (5)  
English 30-4 (5)  
English 20-1/30-1/35 Cohort AP (8-13)   
  

Social Studies 10-1 (5)   
Social Studies 10-2 (5)   
Social Studies 10-4 (5)   
Canadian Studies 15 EAL Cohort (5)  

Social Studies 20-1 (5)   
Social Studies 20-2 (5)  
Social Studies 20-4 (5)  

Social Studies 30-1 (5)   
Social Studies 30-2 (5)   
  

Mathematics 10C (5)   
Mathematics 10-3 (5)   
Mathematics 10-4 (5)  
Mathematics 15 EAL cohort (5)  
  

Mathematics 20-1 (5)   
Mathematics 20-2 (5)   
Mathematics 20-3 (5)   
Mathematics 20-4 (5)   

Mathematics 30-1 (5)   
Mathematics 30-2 (5)   
Mathematics 30-3 (5)   
Mathematics 30-1/31 Cohort AP (10)   
Mathematics 31 (5)   

Science 10 (5)   
Science 14 (5)   
Science 10-4 (5)   
Science 15 EAL cohort (5)  
  

Biology 20 (5)   
Biology 20/30/35 Cohort AP (8-13)   
Chemistry 20 (5)  
Physics 20 (5)  
Science 20 (5)   
Science 24 (5)   
Science 20-4 (5)  

Biology 30 (5)   
Biology 20/30/35 Cohort AP (8-13)   
Chemistry 30 (5)   
Physics 30 (5)   
Science 30 (5)   

COMPLEMENTARY COURSES  

Art 10 (5)  
Career & Life Management 20 (3)- Required  
Computing Science 10 (5)  
Construction Intro (5)  
Creative Writing & Publishing 15 (5)  
Drama 10 (5)  
Film & Media Art 15 (5)  
Foods Culinary Arts Intro (5)  
French 10-3Y (5) 
General Music 10 (5)   
Graphic Design Intro (5)  
Instrumental Music 10 & Band 15 (10)  
Legal Studies Intro 5)  
Musical Theatre 15 (5)  
Natural Resources Intro (5)  
Outdoor Pursuits Intro (5)  
Positive Psychology 15 (5)  
Physical Education 10 (3)- Required  
Robotics Intro (5)  
Spanish 10-3Y (5)  
Sports Medicine Intro (5)  
Sports Performance Intro (5)   
Technical Theater 15 (5)  
Yoga 15 (5)  
  
*No request required: Band 15 – Corequisite 
of Inst. Music 10   

Art 20 (5)  
Business Studies 20** (5)  
Computing Science 20 (5)  
Construction Intermediate (5)  
Creative Writing & Publishing 25 (5)  
Drama 20 (5)  
Film & Media Art 25 (5)  
Foods Culinary Arts Intermediate (5)  
Forensic Science 25/35 (6)  
French 20-3Y (5) (jr. high French or immersion)  
General Music 20 (5)   
Graphic Design Intermediate (5)  
Instrumental Music 20 & Band 25 (10)  
Legal Studies Intermediate** (5)  
Musical Theatre 25 (5)  
Natural Resources Intermediate** (5)  
Outdoor Pursuits Intermediate (5)  
Personal Psych 20/General Psychology 20** (6)  
Physical Education 20 (5)  
Robotics Intermediate (5)  
Spanish 20-3Y (5)  
Sports Medicine Intermediate (5)  
Sports Performance Intermediate (5)   
Technical Theater 25 (5)  
Yoga 25 (5)  
  
*No request required: Band 25 – Corequisite of Inst. 
Music 20  

Applied Sociology/Abnormal Psychology 35 (6)  
Art 30 (5) 
Art 30/35 cohort AP (10)  
Business Studies 30** (5)  
Computing Science 30 (5)  
Computer Science 30 AP (6)  
Construction Advanced (5)  
Creative Writing & Publishing 35 (5)  
Drama 30 (5)  

Film & Media Art 35 (5) 

Foods Culinary Arts Advanced (5)  
French 30-3Y (5)   
General Music 30 (5)   
Graphic Design Advanced (5)  
Instrumental Music 30 & Band 35 (10)  
Legal Studies Advanced** (5)  
Musical Theatre 35 (5)  
Natural Resources Advanced**(5)  
Outdoor Pursuits Advanced (5)  
Physical Education 30 (5)  
Robotics Advanced (5)  
Spanish 30-3Y (5)  
Sports Medicine Advanced (5)  
Sports Performance Advanced (5)   
Technical Theater 35 (5)  
Yoga 35 (5)  
  
*No request required: Band 35 – Corequisite of 
Inst. Music 30  

*Number in brackets indicate credit number potential per course   

** No prerequisite required-Student programmed by their grade level 



 


